
ELECTRICAL INSPECTION·FEE 

COUNTY OF PULASKI COUNTY, KENTUCKY 

ORDINANCE NUMBER3"lo • 8 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 3LJo .1 RELATING TO THE 
ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FEE STRUCTURE, AND PAYMENT OF SAID FEE BY 
PERSONS AND BUSINESS ENTITIES FOR ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS WITHIN 
PULASKI COUNTY, KENTUCKY. 

WHEREAS, the Pulaski County Fiscal Court desires to comply with the requirements ofKRS 
227A.010 to 227A.140 and deems it desirable that there be an established Electrical Inspection 
Fee Structure for the County of Pulaski, Kentucky as follows: 

ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FEE STRUCTURE 

Residential & Small Commercial 

Meter Poles 

Service Change 

Yellowsticker TOP 

Re-Inspection 

Temporary 

Rough In: 

0-125 AMP 

126-200AMP 

201-400 AMP 

401-600AMP 

601-800 AMP 

$ 75.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 75.00 

$ 85.00 

$105.00 

$125.00 



~ . J'' 

Final: 

0-125 AMP $ 75.00 

126-200 AMP $ 75.00 

201-400 AMP $ 85.00 

401-600 AMP $105.00 

601-800 AMP $125.00 

Multiplex-fee per unit-same as above 

Large Commercial & Industrial 

$125 .00 per hour, but total not to exceed 1 % of the total contract price. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Pulaski County Fiscal Court of County of 
Pulaski County, Kentucky that Ordinance Numbei:3L/o.R is hereby adopted in full as stated 

herein. 

PULASKI COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
BY: STEPHENB.KELLY,JR. 
COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 
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