ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FEE

ordinance number 340.8

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 340.7 RELATING TO THE ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FEE STRUCTURE, AND PAYMENT OF SAID FEE BY PERSONS AND BUSINESS ENTITIES FOR ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS WITHIN PULASKI COUNTY, KENTUCKY.

WHEREAS, the Pulaski County Fiscal Court desires to comply with the requirements of KRS 227A.010 to 227A.140 and deems it desirable that there be an established Electrical Inspection Fee Structure for the County of Pulaski, Kentucky as follows:

ELECTRICAL INSPECTION FEE STRUCTURE

Residential & Small Commercial

Meter Poles	\$ 75.00
Service Change	\$ 75.00
Yellowsticker TOP	\$ 75.00
Re-Inspection	\$ 75.00
Temporary	\$ 75.00
Rough In:	
0-125 AMP	\$ 75.00
126-200 AMP	\$ 75.00
201-400 AMP	\$ 85.00
401-600 AMP	\$105.00
601-800 AMP	\$125.00

Final:

0-125 AMP	\$ 75.00
126-200 AMP	\$ 75.00
201-400 AMP	\$ 85.00
401-600 AMP	\$105.00
601-800 AMP	\$125.00

Multiplex-fee per unit-same as above

Large Commercial & Industrial

\$125.00 per hour, but total not to exceed 1% of the total contract price.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Pulaski County Fiscal Court of County of Pulaski County, Kentucky that Ordinance Number 340.8 is hereby adopted in full as stated herein.

PULASKI COUNTY FISCAL COURT BY: STEPHEN B. KELLY, JR. COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE

PULASKI COUNTY COURT CLERK

DATE OF FIRST READING: 2-14-17

DATE OF SECOND READING: 2-28-17

DATE PUBLISHED: 2-18-17